Note 1 – Profit on disposal of the Spire Washington Hospital, adjusted as it is a significant non-recurring event.
Note 2 – Removes finance costs in the period relating to shareholder loans capitalised on Admission.
Note 3 - Reduces bank finance costs; revised costs calculated as if the bank refinancing had occurred on 1 January
2014 and the new loan facility had been entered into on that date.
Note 4 – Taxation is adjusted to eliminate the tax originally charged/credited to the income statement, calculated at
21.50%, the estimated annual rate for the year.
Other than the adjustments detailed above, no other adjustments have been made for events occurring after 30 June
2014. No dilutive potential ordinary shares have been issued in the six month period ended 30 June 2014.

Spire Healthcare Group plc

14

Pro-Forma Combined Balance Sheet
The pro-forma combined balance sheet is prepared as if the refinancing of debt and issue of new
ordinary shares occurred on 30 June 2014.

(£ million)

As at 30 June
2014

(Unaudited)

IPO net
proceeds
(note 1)

Reorganisation
(note 2)

Refinancing
(note 3)

Unaudited
pro-forma

Total
ASSETS
Non-current assets 1,380.0 – – – 1,380.0
Inventories 26.1 – – – 26.1
Trade and other receivables 140.7 – – (10.2) 130.5
Cash and cash equivalents 148.2 255.2 – (371.4) 32.0
Total assets 1,695.0 255.2 – (381.6) 1,568.6
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings – bank loans – – – 419.8 419.8
Borrowings – shareholder loans 826.6 – (826.6) – –
Borrowings – finance lease 72.5 – – – 72.5
Derivative financial instruments 41.5 – – (41.5) –
Deferred tax liability 83.5 – – – 83.5
Total non-current liabilities 1,024.1 – (826.6) 378.3 575.8
Current liabilities
Provisions 5.9 – – – 5.9
Borrowings – bank loans 737.0 – – (737.0) –
Borrowings – shareholder loans 67.8 – (67.8) – –
Borrowings – finance lease 7.1 – – – 7.1
Derivative financial instruments 22.9 – – (22.9) –
Trade and other payables 94.1 – – – 94.1
Total current liabilities 934.8 – (67.8) (759.9) 107.1
Total liabilities 1,958.9 – (894.4) (381.6) 682.9
Net assets/(liabilities) (263.9) 255.2 894.4 – 885.7

Note 1 – Gross proceeds of £315m were generated from the sale of ordinary shares on Admission. Net proceeds are
after the deduction of total underwriting commission and other expenses, as estimated at the time of this report.
Note 2 – Reflects the exchange of shareholder loans, a total of £894.4m including interest accrued at the balance
sheet date, for ordinary shares in the Company.
Note 3 – Existing bank debt and interest rate swap liabilities were fully repaid on Admission and £425m of
borrowings were drawn under new bank loan facilities, generating cash of £419.8m after expenses.